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H91 CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV': ~~~h~ 
1 TELEPHONE: VEWL.': .'i 

l 1-171#: 

EXIT VISA': 
POLrnCAL PRISO.lER RmIS'l'RA'l'IOll FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

or this rona is to identity perao.ns who are or were ror:mer.q The purpose 
interned in 
admission T.l.a 

re-educatiOD. campa in Vietnam, BO that el.igibUit,y ror U.S. 
tile Orderq Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAft D 'VD'.I'JlAM tJfroytAJ VAs-tJ H-iBP 

Y 

Last Midd1e First 

Current Address: A 2-ba,o :h~ Pb.:-'1 
r) 

U~ 4.., \V.i. \ 

Date or B1rth:_ otl b-tllt 9 
1 I 

ion (berore 1915) Previous Occupa.t 
(Rank • Position ) 

2. r.IMI SPEIIT 'D ~ mJCAi'1011 CAMP 

Place or Birth: 

.2 ha J.t-

Dates: From 

.- ~'1 
.£) IA tJ () ""t eAtrJ --

f\ ( 
thol, ~ 

'1'0 

NO 

Years: Months: Days: nephl'l 
3. SPOlISOR' S lIAMB:_ 

.lame 

Address and Te1epbone 1fumber 

4. lI.AIIES OF RELAUYm 1.ACQUAIJnUC1S D mE 9.S. 

lIBIIIe, .Address • Te1ephone 1Iumber RelationshiJ! 
" . 

. . 

, 

b1e to rUe ror the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria If you are eligi 
and have not rUed 
A1so, persons in 

an Mridavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do BO. 

the U.S. who are eligible to petition ror relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 DIllSt do s o. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 
(Listed on page"-l) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE 01" BIR"( 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 •. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

.. .. 
, 

. RELATIONSHIP 
. t PA . 

. ' 

'1'0 
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1M .... 

_ ~. In~endence-Freedom-Happiness 

-" F 
1- BASIC HISTORY l f 

TH.E SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

1) Full name on bir{h certificate: NGUYEN VAN HIEP 
--~-=~------~------------------

- Customarily used full name NGUYEN VAN HIEP Nick name: None -------
- Other full name: Secret # ---------------

2) D.O.S: Feh.02, 19 /49 

3) P.O.B: Phu Hoa, Hue City 

4) Original (Home town): Tan Thuy, Huong Thuy, -Binh Tri Thien 
5) Place where permanent address is registered: 1 Phan Dihh Phung 

Hai Chau I, Da Nang City 
6) Nationality: Vietnam Ethnic group: 

--~~~~----------
Kinh 

7) Religion: Budhist Party: None 

8) 1.0 # : Date issued: Place issued: ------
9) Family classification: __ ~T~a~i~l~o~r _______________________________ __ 

10) Personal classification: Tailor 
~~~~------------------------------

11) Previous occupation: i'lS'Lieutenant puppet government's Air Force 
Serial number: 69/601.969 
Current occupation: Tailor 

--~~~---------------------------
12) Education level: 12/12 Foreign language: English, French 

- Professional technical: 
13) Participation in political or military organizations: _________ __ 

- Previous regime: ~M~i~l~i~t~a~r~y _________________________________ __ 
- Our (current) regime: ____________________________________ _ 

- Date of participation: 8-1-1969 Duty: Class 5/69 Rank:Cadet 
- Place of work: Army Academy Thu Duc 

14) Travel abroad (What year) None Where: __________________ __ 

11- SOCIAL RELATIONSHIP: 
(Declare close friends in the country and abroad) 

No. Last & First name D.O.B Occupation Where 

Do not have close 

friends 

--.1----.. -._-.---... ----- ----- -.------- -------------- ----.--------- --- _ . 

. ~-- .-------------.~.-!-------.. ~- -------_.--, -._._----------_._._---

-1-



• ',. n A I~L~FAMILY RELATIONSHIP IN AND OUT OF THE COUNTRY: 
, .-1) Declare clearly last ~nd first name, date of birth, horne town, 

resi*dence address, occupation, alive or deceased (if deceased, 

state the reason): Past activities of all the persons, including: 
(Father, mother, broth~rs. sisters, blood young brothers, adopted 
brothers, wife or husband, the natural children,the adopted children). 

1. Fa Lilcl" : ~~GCYEN VAN LIEN, D.O.H: J9JR OcclJJlnt1 f)n: trd]or lwth 

before and after the revolution. residing at 1 Phan 
Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

2.- Mother: TRAN THI TUYET, D.O.B: 1924, housewife. residing at 
1 Phan Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

3.-

4.-

5.-

6.-

7.-

8.-

9.-

10.-

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

sister:NGUYEN THI MINH HOC, D.O.B: 1950, engineer, residing 

at 8300 N. Sheridan # 30 D. Arvada, CO. 80003 U.S.A 
brother:NGUYEN VAN PHU,D.O.B: 1953,engineer, residing at 

4313 E. ll7TH. Place, Thornton, CO. 80233 U.S.A 
sister:NGUYEN THI MINH PHUNG, D.O.B: 1955. engineer. residing 

at 11561 Lamar St.Broomfield. CO. 80020 U.S.A 
brother:NGUYEN VAN HOA, D.O.B: 1957, tailor, residing at 1 

Phan Dinh Phung. Da Nang. 
sister:NGUYEN THI MINH PHUONG,D.O.B: 1959.tai10r. residing at 

1 Phan Dinh Phung , Da Nang. 
brother:NGUYEN VAN HOI, D.O.B: 1960, engineer, residing at 

11881 Mere110 St. Garden Grove, CA. 92643 U.S.A 
brother:NGUYEN VAN TRUONG. D.O.B:1963, student, residing at 

11561 Lamar St. Broomfield, CO. 80020 U.S.A 

brother:NGUYEN VAN GIAP. D.O.B: 1965. tailor, residing at 1 
Phan Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

11.- Young sister: NGUYEN THI MINH CAC, D.O.B: 1966, tailor. residing 
at 1 Phan Dinh Phung. Da Nang. 

12.- Wife: 

13.- Son: 

14.- Son: 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA, D.O.B: 1957. tailor. residing at 
43/2 city apartment pavi1ion,district 3.Ho Chi Minh 

City. 
NGUYEN HIEU HIEN. D.O.B: 1983. teenager, residing at 
43/2 city apartment pavilion, district 3, lIo Chi Minh 

City. 
NGUYEN PHUONG VIEN, D.O.B: 1987, teenager, residing at 

43/2 city apartment pavilion, district 3, Ho Chi Minh 

City. 

-2-



· *. , IV-' O~EtS OWN PREVIOUS ACTIVITIES: 

1) Declare from your youth to the present time-by period of time. what 

do you do ? Where? (If you participated in our organization or in 

the previous regime, the forces of reaction, state clearly the time 

of participation. duty, rank, location? Indicate clearly the unit, 

village, district, province, where you were located). 
19!.9-l953: Tccn;:ger, lived with parents <'It lIuc, student of Tr:ll1 Quoc 

Toan and Mai Khoi, elementary school at Hue. 
- 1958-1966: Student of Binh Linh and Thien Huu high school at Hue. 

- 1966-1969: University Van Hanh Saigon. 
- August 1. 1969:Mobilized into the puppet government army, trained at 

Army Training Center Quang Trung and Academy Army Thu 

Duc, course 5/69 - officer training till Feb. 1970. 

Graduated with the rank of Warrant officer. serial H 
69/601.969. Also had the Army Certificate Platoon Leader. 

- From Feb. to Jun. 1970: Attended professional training at Air Force 

base Nha Trang and Air Force Division 5 at Saigon. 
Graduated "Officer Academy Air Force Training" certificate. 

- From Jun 1970 to Jun. 1971: 
Served at Air Force Division 2 / Support Air Force 

Batai1lon. Duty: Chief Training practical exercise 

section. Rank: Warrant officer to 1st Lieutenant. 

A.P.O Box 4900. 

-From Jun.197l to Mar. 1975: 
Transfered to Air Force Division 1 A.P.O Box 3198 at 

Da Nang. Duty: Chief Examination Training Section, 

Training officer at Air Force Unit. Rank: First to 

Second Lieutenant 
- Mars 29, 1975: Reported to Hiep Duc camp in order to go to re-education 

camp till April 7, 1976. Released. according to decision 

# 67. CT of Regional Political, Military region 5. 

- From Apr. 1976 to Aug. 1978: Worker at boat builder Son Hai Ngu Co 

company, district 3, Da Nang. 

- August 18, 1978: 

Arrested due to illegal attempt to travel abroad - sent 
to re-education camp at An Dien camp till Sep. II, 1981, 

and released by Release Order # 999/ LT of Police QN.DN 

signed Aug. 14, 1981. Now, practicing as tailor to 

support the family, currently do not have house and 

inhabitants. -3-



,,:.. i.revious convictions, previous matters (history). !V.,;vg3Lt8 
-Previous history: 1st Lieutenant of the puppet regime Saigon, reported 

to re-education camp Apr.6, 1975. Released Apr. 7, 1976 at Camp # 3, 

Hiep Due, Regional 1 vased on decision # 67-CT of Regional Political, 

Military region # 5. 

-Previous convictions: Arrested on 8-18-1978 due to going abroad illegally 

to intense retraining at An Diem camp. released on 9-11-1981 according 
to Release OI."Jer if 999/LT of Pulice QU;ll1g N:1i1l D,1 Nnnf', signe>d 8-]/I-l9Rl. 

v- PRESENT ECONOMIC SITUATION: 
Difficulty 

VI- GUARANTEE: 

I guarantee all information above is true. I will be 

responsible if you find any false ~atement. 

Da Nang City October 12, 1988 

Declarant 
(Signed) 

NGUYEN VAN HIEP 

CERTIFICATION OF RURAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY 

(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Van Hiep residing at 1 Phan Dinh 

Phung, Hai Chau. DN 
The record declared above is clear. 

(Signed and sealed) 

Nguyen Cuong 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my knowledge 

and belief, a true and accurate translation into English of the 

attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ty.~ of 

1k...... ~ HOAN N. NGUYEN 
Notary Pu NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF COLOIAQ9/._ 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL l8, 19!D 
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.,~ ......... 
- ~OLICE STATION QN-DN THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

=!U~~~~U~~g~~;fI~~~gW;Ug~~~~~~~== 

Number 999/LT ORDER TO RELEASE 

I : MAl VAN DAU 
Title: Assistant Police Chief QN-DN 

According to the order of acquittal h /QD.dated 
month year 19 , of: ------

~fo-r--t~he accused: NGUYEN VAN HIEP 
Based on the current law: 

ORDER TO RELEASE 

Full name: Nguyen Van Hiep Nick name: 
born in dated month year 1949 ---------------
Residence address: 28 apartment pavilion,district III DN 
Nationality Ethnic group Religion 
Occupation Education --------

To be condemned as escaping to go abroad by sea. 
Date of arrest: August 18, 1978 
Now, released to: rural area in order to continue training 

(education) 

The supervisor of An Diem camp in the exercise of his 
authority when receiving this order. 

DESTINATIONS: 
-Mr. Director VKSND 

to k-n-ow--.-
-The camp supervisor 

to exercise.-­
---R-e-c~i-p~i-e-n~t, to submit to 

to know 
--F......-i...-le-------

Da Nang August 14, 1984 
Police Qg nam Da Ng 
Assistant 
(Signed and sealed) 
Ngo Van Dau 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Translator CHIN ~ 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this !-fj ~ of A/()v.1988 

~' I . ~. HOAN N. NGUYEN 
~ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COlORADO 
otarYPub~ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21. 1990 
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MILITARY ACADEMY 

The Commander has certified 

that cadet NGUYEN VAN HIEP Military Serial Number 
69/601-969 has attended successfully the Codet 
Training PrograM at the MILITARY ACADEMY and 
this diploma is awarded to: 

GRADUATED BASIC ARMY OFFICER 

(Sealed) 

K.B.C 4100 April 111 1970 

The Commander l Military Academy 

(SIgned) 

This is to certify that the following lSI to the best 
of my knowledge clnd belief I a true and accurate 
translatIon into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

~ Translatar~UYEN 

Sworn ond subscribed to before me this f~ of~1988 

i~· HOAN N. NGUYEN J.~:a -:"'-- "V' NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COLORADO 

N P b I 
/. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 28 1990 otary u cv ' 
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Cninh-tn Too, ~d !'fla .. IbM ' 
ng6i v11n ptong c6 bng . ~"'''In,,~,~nc l\lC 811 gluP v."c: c: ~Dg~ bl fr~~~:t-1Dt&nh a..6.. . tu~i ngh~ nghi~ 

Buon-baA tru tIl 71 Tl!'an-IhtngwDto Bue 
Ihl ki~m 'fa ab laa261 ngtly 6.10.62 do 'l'~-:f*fll 
_ _ ~:.. . "'"" , , <:l!», oh trlnb dn~ ht'n kh'/ln! 1M Xltl tr , h ! '!l 
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· ........ 
DepaA.i.meni. 01- J U6t i. ce 
Judicial 0/t-ic-e 
CUu:.ui:t Cowzi.. 01 H.ue 
No. 4970 

S e.pf..end.eA. 18, 1968 

- --
R£PlIBllC OF V Ill' NAI'I 

AFFIDAVIT IN 1l£1l. OF BIRTH CERTIFICAT£ 

01 NGIJ.IJ£N VAN HI£P 

One Tho~ NiAe Ht.JJUiA.ed S.ixtJ;. £igh:t, Se.pf..end.eA. 18, 10 AI'I 

Be.frJ/U!. u.6 NGIJY£N TRLJNG T/JAN, P/Le6-iding. Judg.e 01 H.ue ClA.aU.:t Cou.ni., .in. i.h.e 
fVU?-6eru:.e 01- i.h.e c.oUAi. c.I..vtIr., 1'1/4 T /l.Qn. T an.g. Swu;., a.u.i...6tan:t 

f'/M. T/l.Qn. Thi. Twpd. K.h.anh, 46 lJellA.4 01 atp., tAnrle6peMon,· /Le-6i..di.ru;. at. 73 
T/l.Qn. Hun.g Dao .6i.Jz.ed, HllE., ID # 222261 .i.-6.6ued A.y. Ta Ngan, 10-8-1962 /w./) 
4IZfJ01li..ed. tc i.h.e c.owzi.. ana. Q.6.6~ t.h.ai.. .6h.e {J/I..e6en:tl.g. cannot. ol.i.ai.n. i.h.e 
Li.Jrih c.eA.ii../i.cate 01 htvl .6on NGIJYEN VAN HI£P, 1oA.n on 02-02-1949 at. Phu. HOD. 
wcvtd., T a Ngan d.i..6tAi.d, Hue ci.i.J,;., A.ecau.6e i.h.e log-look 01 LiAi:.h.o 01 i.h..i6 
y.ea.tt WQ.6 TTLi..6lai.d due to i.h.e eueni.6 01 wcur.; i.h.eA.e.f.o/U!., A.ecp1ed.6 the c.owri. tc 
P.t-ue on .6~ 01 the .frJllcwi.n.g w.i.i.ruu-6U whi.ch weA.e 1.Aoughi.. to the 
c.owzi.. A.y. decla.A.ani. .frJ/l the ~ puApo.6e 01 the .6ai.d aloue civil. dat.ll.6 
doCJ.lJTW1i.. 

WITNESSES PRESENT cf TESTIFlJING: 

1. T /l.Qn. Van Di., 51 y..t?-Q/L6 01- atp., pu.R..l.i..c. .6/M.Vani:., /lUi.di.ng at. PIw. Cat 
wWld, Hue ci.i.J,;., ID/I 229179, i..6.6ued A.y. Ta Ngan d.i..6tAi.d, 12-18-1962. 

2. Phun.g Phong, 41 y..eaM 01- atp., pu.R..l.i..c. .6P/l.lXlJ1i:., /lUi..di.ru;. at. 16 iJi..nh 
Bo Li.nh..6i.A..eet, Phu. Itoa, H.ue, IiJ I 225131,.i.-6.6ued. A.y. Ta Ngan d.i..6tAi.d, 

10-10-1962. 

3. f/.wpVl Cong Lu.o.n., 44 y..ea/L6 01- age, pu.R..l.i..c. .6eA.lXJ11i., /I..I!..6.i..di at. PIw. 
Hoi. wcvu/., Hue, ID /I 209150, i.-6.6ued A.y. Ta Ngan d.i..6tAi.d, 10-3-1962. 

The a.£.oue tJvz..ee ~ had. -6WOA.n .in. aru:/. h.ewuI. i.h..e {VLOui..6.i..oM 334-337 01 
Hoang. V.i..et 0z.i.m.i.n.0..l l.aJJJ alouf. .frd.6e d.a:t..em.en.U wh.i.ch -6haU A.e pun..L6haUe, 
M.6e1li..ed. t.h.ai.. NGUYEN VAN HIEP WQ.6 1oA.n on i.h..e 2nd 01 F~, 1949 at. PIw. 
Hoa, Ta Ngan, Hue, i..6 the .6on 01 fIA... Ng.w;.en. Van L.Len aru:/. I'IM. T /Lan Thi. Twpd. 
Kh.anh who weA.e leg..i;t..ima:tel.J;. ~ . 

The ~e.6 aUo M.6e1li..ed. t.h.ai.. ~ the decf..aADni. c.ann..ot cWnand i.h.e 
Li.Jrih c.eA.f i.p cede 01- the .6ai.d aloue Aecall.~e .it WCL6 m1..ol.ai.d.. due tc the eueni.6 
0 1 WQA.. 

ThIvteJ..o/U!., the Jud.gm.eni. WCL6 P.t-ued on i.h.e w.i..tn.e.6.6e.6' d.a:t..em.en.U aru:/. 
pMu.i...6i.oM 47-43 01 Hoang. V.i..et Ci.uU Stai.U6 ~, .i...6.6ued thi..6 AIIJ,lrw.it In 
WU 01 B.i.Ai.h CeA.iificate .frJ/l NGUYEN VAN HI£P, 1oA.n on i.h..e 2nd 01 Fe~, 
1949 at PIw. Hoa, Ta Ngan, H.u.e ci.i.J,;., .6on 01- f'//4 Ng.w;..en Van Li..e.n. aru:/. f'/M. 
T/Lan Thi. Twpd. K.h.anh, c.c~ tc i.h..e peti.i..i.on. 

The w.i:f..n.e.-6.oe.6 .6.i..g.ned .in. the p/lUeru:.e 01 the c.cwri. c1Jvzk a.fi-e/l.. thi..6 dot:.lJJ1W1i. 
had A.e.en /lead the .6ec.ond Lime. . 

bJ.i..tn.e.6.6e.6 : 

T /l.Qn. Van D.i.. 
Phun.g Phong 
·lluynA Cong. L.uo.n 

ATTESTATI~ 

... CR.Ai.i.fi.ed i/lue c.opy 
• - Ii.ue, Date (un.cleaAJ 
~.~ 0-ie1- CI..eAk 
t~~ -:: S~ aru:/. .6ealed 

P/lU.iding. Judg.e 
Ng.w;.en. T /lWUJ T uan 

R..e.~ at. H.ue 
S~ 9,1968 
Book 58, pag.e 44, No. 3069 

Re~ 
Le Phu.oc. Phu. 

.(SJ.t;ru!.cl aru:/. .6ealed) 
l:'~\,:/> ~ ( .i..llR.g.i..tLe) 

i S~~ and. .6WOA.n to A.e/.oA.e 
'., ~ ~ .a!5 rim; 01 ~ 1982. 

Th.i...6 ~lailon i..6 a.c.c.ww.te. 
I am c.cmpetent .in. Ad.h. V.i.e.tnam.e..u. 

: . ~ ~ VAN 
10 10 S ou:t.h F edvud BoulelXlAli. 
il~,......... r,.,1" ... ,,"/,,·RI'J::J1Q 



........ -- REPUBLIC OF SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Liberty-Prosperity 
REPORT OF LOSS OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
TO: PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF HAl CHAU 1 WARD 

rIUSBi:;ND:. NGUYEN VAN HI EP, BORN 1949 
NATIVE: TAN THUY, HUONG THUY, BINH TRI THIEN 
SON OF MR. NGUYEN VAN LIEN (ALIVE) 
AND MRS. TRAN THI TUYET KHANH (ALIVEO 

!>; I I r' : 1\113\ I '(FN TH I THU NGA, BORN -1957 
Nf) r 1 \)L: L?~M DONG, VA LAT 
DAUGHTER OF MR. NGUYEN VAN NGUYEN (ALIVE) 
AND MRS. BUI ,THI :CANG (ALIVE) 

HEREBY REPORT TO THE COMMITTEE THE FOLLOWING: 
WE ARE PRESENTLY RESIDING AT 01 PHAN DINH PHUNG, DA NANG. IN 1974, 
WE WERE MARRIED AT PHU HOA WARD, SECOND DISTRICT, HUE. WE REQUEST 
TO ESTABLISH A MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE. 
AFTER MANY YEARS PASSING BY, AND THE COURSE OF WAR, WE HAD LOST 
'~OME DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDING THE MARRIAGE DECLARATION. 
WE HEREBY FILED THIS PETITION WITH THE COMMITTEE FOR YOUR OFFICAL 
CERTIFICATION, SO THAT WE CAN COMPLETE OUR FILE. 
THANK YOU. 

llJ I TNESSES: 

DA NANG, APRIL 26 1983 
RESPECTFULLY YOURS, 
(SIGNATURE) 
NGUYEN THI THU NGA 

(SIGNATURE) 
NGUYEN VAN HIEP 

THREE OF US, UNDERSIGN, RESIDE LOCALLY, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE 
HAVE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF MR. NGUYEN VAN HIEP AND MRS. NGUYEN THI 
IHU NGA, ARE LFGITIMATE HUSBAND AND WIFE. THEY ARE PRESENTLY 
RESIDING AT 01 PHAN DINH PHUNG; AND THE STATEMENT GIVEN BY THEM IS 
TRUE AND CORRECT. IF THERE IS ANY FALSIFICATION, WE WILL BEAR FULL 
RESPOSIBILITY BEFORE THE LAW. 
1. TRUONG THEI HAY, BORN 1952 

DOMICILE: 15 PHAN DINH 'PHUNG, DA NANG. 
2. HOANG TANG PHU, BORN 1923 

DOMICILE: 51 TRAN PHU, DA NANG. 
rIGLh!FN ~/AN BE, BORN 1928 
L'ut'IILILE: 65 TRAN PHU, DA NANG. 

CER1IFICATION 

i 

9S I GNATURE') 

(SIGNATURE) 

(SIGNATURE) 

THE ABOVE THREE ~ITNESSES WHOSE SIGNATURES APPEAR ABOVE ARE LOCAL 
RESIDENTS. 
DA NANG, APRIL 23 1983 
FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF HAl CHAU 1 
(SIGNATURE & SEAL) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
LE QUDe DUNG· 

I, PHUNG CHI HA , hereby certify that I am competent to translate 
+rom Vietnamese into English, and that above (attachedJ is an 
a~curate lrdnslation of the original document 

lranslator: ,PHUNG CHI HA 
I b] 1 [-, East GLlnn i sson PI ace 
~urora. Colorado 80013 
T I '. t, ~ {'d :~:;"I 

Subscribed and sworn to by 
PHUNG CHI HA before me 
on AUGUST 29 1985 
City of Denver, .State of eO~Gradc 
Notary Public/,_~~ ____ _ 
My commission ex~ires JUNE ~ 1987 
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.. THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 
Number: 020431123 

Last & First Name 
D.O.B 
Permanent address 
Residence address 

Ethnic group 
Religion 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA 
September 06, 1957 
Da Lat, Lam Dong 
Lo 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
Q 3 Ho Chi Minh City 
Kinh 
None 

Print of left index finger 
Print of right index finger 

Identification scar: 
Scar spot lcm behind left lip 

Dated Nov. 13. 1978 
KT/ Director or Police Chief 
Assistant Director 
(Signed and sealed) 
Can Xuan Diem 

Certified extract from the original copy 
TP Ho Chi Minh Feb. 24,1986 

(Signed and sealed) 
Ho Thi Binh 

This is to certified that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese language 
documents. 

~ 
Translator ~YEN 

Sworn and ~~bscribed to before me this~of~1988 

1~ V HOAH N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COl.ORADO 

Notary Pu ~ MY;JiON EXPIRES APRIL 28.1990 
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- --:9IMJ1iiiERN 

PROVINCE BINH DUONG 
Village Phu Cuong 
Number 1369 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Military Document 

CIVIL STATUS 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Infant's name NGUYEN THI THU NGA 
Sex Female 
D.O.B September 06, 1957 
P.O.B Phu Cuong 
Father's name Nguyen van Nguyen 
Occupation 1st Lieutenant 
Residence address Phu Cuong 
Mother's name Bui thi Cang 
Occupation Housewife 
Residence address Phu Cuong 
Wife or ex-wife Wife 

Extract from the original copy 

Certified the signature 
of Registrar Officer of 
village Phu Cuong aside 
TL District Chief 
Assistant District Chief 
(Signed and sealed) 
Huynh Xuan Khai 

Phu Cuong Aug. 18, 1965 
Chairman and Registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
TRAN VAN TE 
Chairman 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this !-ti., of Aef 1988 

Ak."'v Notary Pui; 
HOAN N. NGUVEN 

NOrAltf PUBlIC. STAll Of COlORADO 
MY COMMISSIOfC EXPIRES APRIL 28. 1990 
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. .DRIVING PERMIT 

Last ~·F~rst name: 'NGUYEN VAN PHU 
Nickname 
D.O.B: October 3D, 1953 
P.O.B: Phu Hoa. Hue 
Address: 73 Tran-Hung-Dao. Hue 

Driver's signature 

Picture 

No: 23753 

Danang the date of 21 Oct.1972 
Officer in charge 

Chief Transportation Branch 
Signed 

THE KIND OF CAR PERMITTED TO DRIVE 
23753 

Al Scooter 2 wheels 

A 
A2 Motorcycle 3 wheels 

Tourist-car has 9 seats max 
Bl Light truck weight 3500 kgs 

B 

B2 Passengers car has 9 seats 

I maximum (Taxi) 

C 
Heavy truck weight over 
3500 kgs. 

Passengers car has over 
D 9 seats. 

All kind of car mentioned 
E 

above B,C, and D has tra il E r' 
weight over 750 kgs. 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
a true and accurate translation into English of the attached Vietnamese languagp. 
documents. 

~ It) 
Translator ......... 

t 
I 

I 
i 

I 

-
. .. "'" 

VALID DATE SEAL 
. " 

Valid till 
Danang the aate of : 

I 

I 
Valid till 

I Danang the aate of 
: 

Valid till Oct. 20,1977 I 

Danang Oct. 21,1972 I 
I 

(Sioned) Sea 1 ed I 
I 

Valid till i 

Danang the date of • I I 

Valid till 11 
Danang. the date of ! 

! : ~ . 
I 

Valid till 
Danlng,the date of . . 

I 

Valid till r. , 

I 
Danang, the date of 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this 4fI~ of ~. 1987 

. 1k.~ ~v 
NOtary publlc~ HOAN N. NGUYEN 

NOTARY PUBLIC. SlAT~Cl8AOc 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES''mIii.''!8. IS 



e· 

Extended to _________ _ LICENSE SUSPENDED 

Oanang the date of _____ ~_ 

From 

To 
Extended to _________ _ 

Danang the date of ______ _ . 

From 

To 

iExtended to _________ _ 

Oanang the date of ______ _ 

'"--,._-----.- -----_. __ .. _,---

Extended to _________ _ 

Danang the date of ______ _ 

... 

Signature 
and seal 

Oanang,the 

date of_ 

-banang t the 

date of_ 

Danang, the 

date of_ 

.... 
.,. -. --

• , 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT. AND POST OFFICE-

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 

o R I V I N G PER MIT 

AUTOMATIC 

No: 23753 
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PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
Village: Section 5 THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC Of VIETNAM 

Independence-freedom-Happiness 
ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Form fI HTJ/!''' 

/(/41 ,vg~4 g 
~-District: 03 

City:'" HCM 

Last & First name 

D.O.B 

P.O.B 

Parents' 
Information 

Names, Ages 

Ethnic group 
Nationality 
Occupation 
.--.. 

Residence address -
Declarant's name. 
age. residence 
address 

Certified extract from 
the original copy 

Number: 56/87t 

Book If: 01 t 

NGUYEN-PHUONG-VIEN Sex: Female 

June 17, 1987 at 17.15 
.- ------" ----- - - ------ -- -- . - .. . -

Tu Du Hospital 

FATHER MOTHER 

NGUYEN-VAN-HIEP NGUYEN-THI-THU-NGA 
Born 1949 Born 1957 

---.-
Kir ~ 

Viet inam --
Tailor Tal.lor 

01 Phan Dl.nh rnun~ q-, I L. ~u l\.1r""t)CT-Thcm h 
n~ N~no PS 03 

NGUYEN-THI-THU-NGA 
43/2 eu Xa Do Thanh Section 5 
District 3 
I. D II 020431123 

Registered June 19. 1987 
(Signed and sealed) 

June 20. 1987 
TM?UBND Section 5 Q3 signed. sealed 
UVTK Nhan thi Kim Loan 

This is to certify that the following is,to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this i~. __ of '0/" 1988· 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF COLORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 28. 1990 
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, P~QfLE'S COMMITTEE 
Vil_'EI'Section 5 

District: 3 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 
----

City: HO CHI MINH ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
Number: .... 3=4'--_ 

Book fF: ---\.:.1 __ 

! 
I 

Last & First Name ! 
i NGUYEN HIEU HIEN Sex: Male 

D.O.B 
I 

! 
Feb. 21, 1983 

City P.O.B I 75 A Cao Thang District 3 Ho Chi Minh 
I(Permanent address Tan Thuy,Huong Thuy Binh 

Parents 'Information 
! 

FATHER MOTHER.Lr1. .L 01.1 ! 

Names. Ages 
NGUYEN VAN HIEP NGUYEN THI THU NGA 

I Born 1949 Born 1957 --_., i 

Ethnic Group ! Kinh Kinh 
Nationality I Vietnam Vietnam 

! 
~ ... -- ... _._. ._...J.._ 

Occupation 

Residence Address 

Declarant's name, 
age, residence 
address. 

Certified extract from 
the original copy 
Dated: Feb. 25. 1983 
TMUBND District 3 
(Signed and sealed) 
Than Cong 

I 
I 

i 
I 
i 

I 
I 

Tailor Tailor 

1 Phan Dinh Phung 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
Da Nang Q.3 Ho Chi Minh City 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA I.D # 020431123 
issued at HCM City dated 11-13-1978 
Residence address: 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
District 3 H.C.M City 

Registered Mar. 25. 1983 
(Signed. sealed and duty) 

This is to certify that the following is. to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this I~ of Aep 198'£" 

-1d-r:nt,,,,,,, ~ HOAN N. NGUYEN 
Nota ..... Y Puu ¥l-c/ flY ~ARY PUBLIC. STAll: Of COLORADO 

OMMISSIOH EXPIRES APRIL 28. 19;; 
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·-4-
No. 197 B I R T H 

Full name of child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

At 

Father's full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Kother's full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Karital status 

Declarant 

Age 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Declared on 

First witness 

Age 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Second witness 

Age 

Occupation 

Residing at 

BA VOVAN 
1010 South Federal Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 80219 
Tel: (303) 934-7392 

i 
I . 
i 
I 
I 

! 
I 
! 
! 
I 
t 

! 

I 

I 

C E R T I F I CAT E 

, 
NGUYEN VAN PBU 

Hale # 

The Thirtieth of October, One Thousand 
Nine Bundred Fifty Three (10-30-1953) 

Phu Boa ward, llue 

NGUYEN VAN LIEN 

37 years of age 

Tailor Shop Owner 

123 Tran Hung Dao street, Hue 

TRAN TBI TUYET KHANB 

30 years of age 

Tradesperson 

123 Tran Bung Dao street, Bue 

Legitimate wife 

NGUYEN VAN LIEN 

37 years of age 

Tailor Shop Owner 

123 Tran Bung Dao street, Hue 

The 18th of November, 195} (11-18-1953) 

LE BUY NGBIEK 

47 years of age 

Dressmak.er 

15 Gia Long street, Hue 

TIlUONG VAN HAl 

38 years of age 

Watch R.epairman 

123 Tran Bung Dao, Bue 

ATTESTATION 

Certified true copy froa loa-book 
of births of 1953 of Ph" Koa vard., 
and this document is on file at 
the Circuit Court of Hue. 

Chief Clerk. 
Signed and sealed 

(illegible) 

Subscribed and s~~~~o befor~ me 
this ~ day of ~ 1982. 

1.I_-rI ____ L'-----W#£.~ ~ 



Province 
CotInty 
Village 

Binh Thuan 
Tuy POOng 
Long Huong 

(Extracted from the Registration Book of Marriages 
of 1942) 

M A I~ R lAG E C E R T I F I CAT E 

"~u~l~l-naa---e--o~f-h~u-s~b-a-n~d-----------N-GU-Y-E-N--V-.-L'-l-E-1N----------------------------

Husband's occupation Tailor 
and his residence Village (unclear), Vinh Xuong county, Khanh 

'Hoa province 

Husband's place and date Date of birth (unknown) , born in 1918 at Tan 
of birth ;Thuy village, Thua Thien province 

I 
Full Batie of husband's father 1 NGUYEN V. SAt.'1 

i 
! 

Age, occupation, place of 63 years of age, tradesperson, born at Tan 
birth of husband's father, Thuy village; Thua Thien province 
living or deceased? 

Full name of husband's mother I NGUYEN THI VAY I 
Age, occupation, place of birth 56 years of age, tradesperson, born at Phu 
of husband's mother, living or Quang village, Thua Thien province,residing 
deceased? at Tan Thuy I 

~ 
; 

I 
Full name of wife TRAN !HI TUYET KHANH 

Wife's occupation and his Tradesperson 
residence Tuy Phong county, Binh Thuan 

Wife's place and date of birth IDate (unknown) born in 1924 at Long Huong 

I , 
village 

Full name of wife's father TRAN NGOC ANH 

I Age, occupation, place of \ birth of wife's father, living 
or deceased? (deceased) I 
Full name of wife's mother VO Tlil DUNG i 

I 
I 

place of 53 years of age, tradesperson, born at Long 
I 

Age, occupation, I 

birth, living or deceased? lluong village 
I . 
i 

Full name of first witness NGUYEN DONG, 47 years of age, silversmith, 
Place of birth born at The Chi Tay village, Thua Thien 

province, residing at Phuong Cau village,Khanh 
Hoa province 

Full name of second witness DO DUY, 50 years of age,cuu Pham(Officer~born 
Place of birth ilt Thuong Hai. 1'hu Qui, Tuy Phong county. 

Date of marriage February 9, 1942 

Marital status Legitimate wife 

Done in Long Ruong, 2/6/1942 

Husband's father 
NGUYEN SAt.if 

Husband 
NGUYEN LIEN 

Wife I S father Husband's mother 
NGUYEN THI VAY 

Civil Status Commissioner 
LE DICH 

Wife 
TRAN THI TUYET KHANH 

1st Witness 
NGUYEN DONG 

Wife I smother 
VO THl DUNG 

2nd witness 
DO DUY 

CERTIFIED TRUE C0PY 
Hai Ch~lU, July 17 t 1982 

translation is accurate. 

By procuration of People's Committee of Hai Chau 
Signed and sealed by PHAH NGOC CHANH 
Secretary 

Subscribed and sworn to befor~me by, 
Hr. BA VOVAN this 31.~ay ,-.~ ~(:..19~ 

r::J:2-v.iL\f'>'llit7{}i iA...,,) 1.'/ t,.,!\"~ l",wtS July ZI. IIIIIb 

( 

---BIt 

in both Vietnam e 

1010 South Federal Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 80219 

.. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU~1CE 
..") Immi,ntioo and NaNraIization Service 

OMB No. llIS-0062 
Exp. UHI-8} 

. , ..... 
AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS; FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LElTERS IN INK.) 

::r 0/1/1/ .A. S i1h ~.? G. 12 I. ___________________ • residing at __________________ _ 

(Name) (Sttftt ud N ........ t) 

(Ciay) (State) (ZIP Cock if ia U.S.) (Couaur) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was born on 30 S.ee'r ..y'"y at rAvi../«'TO;V So. DAI( C/ • .. f",;I, 

(Date) (Ciay) (Collatty) 

I( you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

a. I( a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number _________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give 'A' number ____________ _ 

2. That I am years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) __________ _ 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

/h'~e ':/,1/1/ /V(}(I"V,F/V , 32 

(P_t1y ~at - Sttftt and Nllmbet) (City) (State) fCounttY), 

4. That this affid""'it is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit a bond. if necessary. to guarantee that such person will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the 
United States. or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigr.1nt status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person 
named in item 3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the 
Secretary of Health and Human Services. who may make it available to a public assistance agency . 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of £4;Clh;'~/f.-, Tel!r/ 
(Type of bllsincs.) 

with V /f/ i" . .",/ C'L . ....,. +, ( .. 
(N_ of c:onc~rn) 

a. ij;;lt~ t€. 94. APr~ LJ~AI'Pie,t2. [I.e Lc 

(Street: and Nwuber) (Ciay) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed. I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of !!'Vidence of net worth to be submitted.) $ ~IJ f 6-' . f,--z..: 
I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property. the reasonable value of which is 

I have stodes and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
J certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

I have lire insurance in the sum of 
With a cash surrender value of 

I own real estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to 

Which is located at. 
(Street &ad llwuber) (Ciay) (State) 

Fotm 1-134 
(R~. 1-27--82) Y 

$_----­
$ I 'i;. ~"'1'" . ",'-t:. 

$'--------

$ /(11 > ct:· '':k 

(ZIP Code, 



B. That the foUowing persOIlS uc .penclcnt upon me for support: (Place a check / in the appropriate column to indicate 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

..-.,-4 ... 

, .. 

NAME .." PD50N 'WHOLLY 'AlnAttY AGE ULA110NSHIP 10 ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

S AA.'ti wA,A) ~-4','.£'e~ '-- 3d' t...l, r~=-

,/, Clel S ,~', ,,;.7&, /2~ L-- /t.:. L) At.t'C:·4rel-:!... 

~)c /2..,'.s S /1;"'., PL?,{?- ~ /~ t.) fi?l G ,,17' r L!.I'i!-
/),E-A"/2/''''# ,$;',tV '.peA"'. t..-- /i '(JAc.n" ,';"N'"., .. :::.# 

9. That r have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none. 

~ 
S'AN Gil-l A# ..s AI': .P.er.z 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following per· 
sones). If none, state none. 

Rtf.,;".,,,;, 
___ --1-~ , r g. 

0- sd.itNiI 

o C Tc.t.:1e",2 /£',"9 

I L (Complete this block only if the person named in item ,3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
10 furnish room and board. state for how long and. if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, weekly, or monthly. and for how long,) 

. ::. 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

If affidavil prepared b, other Ihan "epon , please complet, the following: 
I d,clar, thallhis "otllment u'as p,epar, 1 m, atlhe "''1I1,sl of th, deponmt lind ;s based on all information of u,hich 
I h",'e a", ."ou·/'''g'. 

(Addrw) 



.... 
ATTACHMENT 

I~ORTANT This document must be read and signed by persons wishing to submit an 
affidavit of support on behalf of an allen applying for an immigrant visa. A signed 
copy of this document mus~ be attached to each copy of any affidavit of support 
submitted on behalf of an applicant. 

T~e Social Security Act, as amended, establishes certain requirements for deterlnining 
the eligibility of aliens for Supplemental Security Income (SS!) and Aid to Families 
Mith Dependent Children (AFOC) benefits. The Food Stamp Act, as amended, contains 
si~ilar provisions. These amen~nents require that the income and resources of any 
~erson (and that person's spouse) who executes an affidavit of support or similar 
agreement on behalf of an immigrant alien, be deemed to be the income and resources 
of the alien under formulas for determining eligibility for SSI, AFDC, and Food Stamp 
benefits during the three years following the alien's entry into the United States. 

Tne eligibility of aliens for SSI, AFDC, and Food Stamp benefits will be contingent 
upon their obtaining the cooperation of the sponsors in providing the necessary 
information and evidence to enable the Social Security Administration and/or State 
'lIe I fare Agencies to carry out these provisions. An al ien appl ying for SSI, AFDC, or 
Food Sta~p benefits must make available to the Social Security Administration and/or 
State Welfare Agencies documentation concerning his inc~~e or resources or those of 
~is sponsors, including information which he provided in support of his application 
for an i~igrant visa or adjustment of status. The Secretary of Health and Human 
3ervices and/or State Welfare Agencies are authorized to obtain copies of any such 
documentation for other agencies. 

T,e Social Security Act and the Food Stamp Act also provide that an al ien and his or 
her sponsor shall be Jointly and severally liable to repay any 551, AFDC, and Food 
Stamp benefits which are incorrectly paid because of misinformation provided by 
sponsor or because of sponsor's failure to provide information. Also, any incorrect 
payments of SSI and AFDC benefits which are not repaid will be withheld from any 
subsequent payments for which the alien or sponsors are otherwise eligible under the 
Social Security Act. 

T,e provisions do not apply to aliens admitted as refugees or granted political asylum 
by the Attorney General. They also will not apply to the SSI eligiDility of aliens 
who become blind or disabled after entry into the United States. The AFDC provisions 
do not apply to aliens who are dependent children of the sponsor or sponsor's spouse. 

I, T t-llN -S /V, £/':=1'2-
(name) 

,res i ding at , 
\STreeT ana numDerl 

~~ ______ ~!~'~-~~~~r~~~~_' acknowledge that I have read the above and am 
(city) (state) (zip) 

aware of my responsibi lities as an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, 
as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. This Statement is submitted on 
behalf of the fol lowing persons: 
'~AME SEX AGE COUNTRY 

OF BIRTH 
ro1ARR I ED OR 
SINGLE 

(5) 

RELATIONSHIP 
TO SPONSOR 



• • 

University of Colorado Health Sciences Center • 

JAN. 27, 1987 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

University Hospitals 
School of Medicine 
School of Nursing 
School of Dentistry 

4200 Ease Ninth Avenue 
Denvw-. Colorado 80262 

,JOHN A SNIDER commenced employment at the University 
of Colorado Health Sciences Center on OCT. 20, 1975 

He/She is employed as a __ ~P~R~EL~E~C~.~S~PE~C~'L-_________________ with a 
monthly salary of $3.388.QO 

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to 
contact me at 394-5925. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Cindy Melvin 
Personnel Data Technician II 
Employee Service Division 



• • • 

&~ 
t~ 

15 South Main 
Brighlon. Colorado 80601 
Te~:(303)65~350 

• 

United Bank 
of Brighton' 

February 11, 1987 

To Whom It May Concern: 

John A. and Sangwan Snider have maintained a checking account with 
us since November, 1978. The total amount deposited in 1986 was 
$29,863.25. The current balance in the account is $1,680.66. 

Yours truly, 

~Uoo<u 
Barbara Voss 
Operations ~4nager 



4. ••• 
'. 

United Air Lines Employees' Credit Union 
P. O. Box .100. Chicago.1L 80666 

February 13, 1987 

TO WHOM IS MAY CONCERN: 

This will verify that S.V. SNIDER has $49783.70 on deposit 
in the UAL Credit Union. Mrs. Snider has been a member of 
the Credit Union since 5/15/85. 

---NDGC ----

o Gnp/ 
C. Camp 
Representative 

Telephone: (312) 686-2004 



825 Colorado Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 802:6 ~ 
303/394-5281 V 

February 3, 1987 

ical Credit Union 

• 

'1b Whan It May COlce:m: 

Please be advised that an aca:n.mt in the name of Jotm Snider was 
opened with Colorado ~ca1 Credit Union on April 27, 1978. 

The balance in the savings account, as of January 30, 1987, is 
$6,185.59. 

'!hank you. 

Yours truly, 

o<luI~ 
D. Wilkins, Operations Manager 
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THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

I) Full~ame n birth certificate: NGUYEN VAN HIEP 
- culomarily us~d ful.~ 'name NG-UY--'-E-=-N---=V"';"A-N~H"';"I-E';;';;P-=N';;"i-c-k-n-am-e-:-N-on-e--
- Oth~ full name: . Secret # ------------

2) D.O.B: Feb.Ol, 1949 
3) P.O.B: Phu Hoa, Hue City 
4) Original (Home town): Tan Thuy, Huong Thuy, . Binh Tri Thien 
5) Place where permanent address is registered: 1 Phan Dinh Phung. 

Hai Chau 1, Da Nang City 
6) Nationality: Vietnam Ethnic group: Kinh ---'----------------- ----------
7) Religion: Budhist Party: None 
8) I.D # : Date issued: Place issued: -----
9) Family classification: Tailor 

-~~-----------------------
10) Personal classification: Tailor 

~~--'-------------------
11) Previous occupation: i'lf'Lieutenant puppet government I s Air Force 

Serial number: 69/601.969 
Current occupation: Tailor 

--~---=.;;,..;;,.-------------------------
12) Education level: 12/12 Foreign language: English, French 

- Professional technical: 
13) Participation in political or military organizations: -------

- Previous regime: Military __ ~~_L-_______________ . ________ __ 

- Our (current) regime: ___________________________ _ 

- Date of participation: 8-1-1969 Duty: Class 5/69 Rank:Cadet 
- Place of work: Army Academy Thu Duc 

14) Travel abroad (What year)_N~on~e _______ Where: _____________ _ 

11- SOCIAL RELATIONSHIP: 
(Declare close friends in the country and abroad) 

No. Last & First name D.O.B Occupation Where 

Do' not have close 
friends 

-------

---- .. _- ~ 

-1-



'It •. '. tI" .> i'· 
111- FAMILY R LATIONSHIP IN AND OUT OF THE COUNTRY: 

" 'f 

1) Declare clear)& last and first name, date of birth, home town, 
residence address, occupation, alive or deceased (if deceased, 
state.the reason). Past activities of all the persons, including: 
(Fathtr, mother, brothers, sisters, blood young brothers, adopted 
brothe~s. wife or husb~nd, the natural children,the adopted children). 

1.- Father: NGUYEN VAN LIEN, D.O.B: 1918 Occupation: tailor both 
before and after the revolution, residing at 1 Phan 
Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

2.- Mother: TRAN THI TUYET, D.O.B: 1924, housewife, residing at 
1 Ph an Dinh Phung. Da Nang. 

3.-

4.-

5.-

6.-

7.-

8.-

9.-

10.-

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

Young 

sister:NGUYEN THI MINH HOC. D.O.B: 1950, engineer, residing 
at 8300 N. Sheridan # 30 D, Arvada.CO. 80003 U.S.A 

brother:NGUYEN VAN PHU,D.O.B: 1953,engineer, residing at 
4313 E. l17TH. Place, Thornton, CO. 80233 U.S.A 

sister:NGUYEN THI MINH PHUNG. D.O.B: 1955. engineer. residing 
at 11561 Lamar St.Broomfield. CO. 80020 U.S.A 

brother:NGUYEN VAN HOA, D.O.B: 1957, tailor, residing at 1 
Phan Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

sister:NGUYEN THI MINH PHUONG,D.O.B: 1959,tai1or. residing at 
1 Phan Dinh Phung , Da Nang. 

brother:NGUYEN VAN HOI, D.O.B: 1960, engineer, residing at 
11881 Mere110 St. Garden Grove, CA. 92643 U.S.A 

brother:NGUYEN VAN TRUONG, D.O.B:1963, student, residing at 
11561 Lamar St. Broomfield, CO. 80020 U.S.A 

brother:NGUYEN VAN GIAP, D.O.B: 1965, tailor, residing at 1 
Phan Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

11.- Young sister: NGUYEN THI MINH CAC, D.O.B: 1966. tailor, residing 
at 1 Phan Dinh Phung, Da Nang. 

12.- Wife: 

13.- Son: 

14.- Son: 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA, D.O.B: 1957, tailor, residing at 
43/2 city apartment pavilion,district 3,Ho Chi Minh 
City. 
NGUYEN HIEU HIEN, D.O.B: 1983, teenager, residing at 
43/2 city apartment pavilion. district 3. Ho Chi Minh 

City. 
NGUYEN PHUONG VIEN, D.O.B: 1987, teenager, residing at 
43/2 city apartment pavilion. district 3, Ho Chi Minh 

, City. 

-2-



• , . '. " IV- ONE'S OWN PREVIOUS ACTIVITIES: 

1) Declare from Y9ur youth to the present time-by period of time, what 
do you do ? Where? (If you participated in our organization or in 
the previous regime, the forces of reaction, state clearly the time 
of participation, duty, rank. location? Indicate clearly the unit, 
village~ district, province, where you were located). 

- 1949-1958: Teenager, lived with parents at Hue, student of Tran Quoc 
Toan and Mai Khoi, elementary school at Hue. 

- 1958-1966: Student of Binh Linh and Thien Huu high school at Hue. 
- 1966-1969: University Van Hanh Saigon. 
- August I, 1969:Mobilized into the puppet government army, trained at 

Army Training Center Quang Trung and Academy Army Thu 
Due, course 5/69 - officer training till Feb. 1970. 
Graduated with the rank of Warrant officer, serial # 
69/601.969. Also had the Army Certificate Platoon Leader. 

- From Feb. to Jun. 1970: Attended professional training at Air Force 
base Nha Trang and Air Force Division 5 at Saigon. 
Graduated "Officer Academy Air Force Training" certificate. 

- From Jun 1970 to Jun. 1971: 
Served at Air Force Division 2 / Support Air Force 
Bataillon. Duty: Chief Training practical exercise 
section. Rank: Warrant officer to 1st Lieutenant. 
A.P.O Box 4900. 

-From Jun.197l to Mar. 1975: 
Transfered to Air Force Division 1 A.P.O Box 3198 at 
Da Nang. Duty: Chief Examination Training Section. 
Training officer at Air Force Unit. Rank: First to 
Second Lieutenant 

- Mars 29, 1975: Reported to Hiep Duc camp in order to go to re-education 
camp till April 7, 1976. Released, according to decision 
# 67. CT of Regional Political, Military region 5. 

- From Apr. 1976 to Aug. 1978: Worker at boat builder Son Hai Ngu Co 
company, district 3, Da Nang. 

- August 18. 1978: 
Arrested due to illegal attempt to travel abroad - sent 
to re-education camp at An Dien camp till Sep. II, 1981, 
and released by Release Order # 999/ LT of Police QN.DN 
signed Aug. 14. 1981. Now, practicing as tailor to 
support the family, currently do not have house and 
inhabitants. -3-



:·---~t Previous convictions I previous matters (history). 
-Previous history: 1st Lieutenant of the puppet regime Saigon, reported 

to re-education camp Apr.6. 1975. Released Apr. 7. 1976 at Camp # 3. 
Hiep Duc, Regional 1 vased on decision # 67-CT of Regional Political, 
Military region # 5. 

-Previou5 convictions: Arrested on 8-18-1978 due to going abroad illegally 
to intense retraining at An Diem camp, released on 9-11-1981 according 
to Release Order # 999/LT of Police Quang Nam Da Nang signed 8-14-1981. 

V- PRESENT ECONOMIC SITUATION: 
Difficulty 

VI- GUARANTEE: 
I guarantee all information above is true. I will be 

responsible if you find any false Jatement. 

Da Nang City October 12, 1988 
Declarant 

(Signed) 
NGUYEN VAN HIEP 

CERTIFICATION OF RURAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY 
(Signed and sealed) 

Nguyen Van Hiep residing at 1 Phan Dinh 
Phung. Hai Chau. DN 
The record declared above is clear. 
(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Cuong 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my knowledge 
and belief, a true and accurate translation into English of the 
attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Translator CHIN T. UYEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 1.PJ ~ of A/av. 1988 

~ ~ HOAN N. NGUYEN otaiy Pu NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE' Of COI.OItAQp~. 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL" lHO-
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MILITARY ACADEMY 

The Commander has certified 
that cadet NGUYEN VAN HIEP Military Serial Number 
69/601-969 has attended successfully the Cadet 
Training Program at the MILITARY ACADEMY and 
this diploma is awarded to: 

GRADUATED BASIC ARMY OFFICER 

(Sealed) 

K.B.C 4100 April III 1970 

The Commanderl Military Academy 

(Signed) 

This is to certify that the following iS I to the best 
of my knowledge and beliefl a true and accurate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

~ Tronslotor~UYEN 
Sworn and subscribed to before me this f~ of~1988 

J, 7lL""'-" NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COLORADO 
(/.; V HDAN N. NGUYEN 

N t P b· I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28 1990 o ary u c . 





Number 999/LT 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

=lg~;~~g~;g~;=~I~;~~W;~!~2~Q~~~== 

ORDER TO RELEASE 

I : MAl VAN DAU 
Title: Assistant Police Chief QN-DN 

.... 

According to the order of acquittal I /QO,dated 
month year 19 , of: ~----

""f~or--t~hr-e accused: NGUYEN VAN HIEP 
Based on the current law: 

ORDER TO RELEASE 

Full name: Ngu:yen Van Hiep Nick name: 
born in dated . month .. year 1949 --------
Res.idence address: 28 apartment pavilion,district IlION 
Nationality Ethnic group . Religion 
Occupation . Education -----------

To be condemned as escaping to go abroad by sea. 
Date of arrest: August 18, 1978 
Now, released to: rural area in order to continue training 

(education) 

The supervisor of An Diem camp in the exercise of his 
authority when receiving this order. 

DESTINATIONS: 
-Mr. Director VKSND 

to k-n-ow-.­
--Th;:;;r--e--ca-m-p---su-p-e-rvisor 

. to exercise:-­
--R~e-c~ip~ie-n~t, to submit to 

to know 
--F'i'fTi"'""l-e-----

Oa Nang August 14, 1984 
Police Qg nam Da Ng 
Assistant 
(Signed and sealed) 
Ngo Van Dau 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 
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. . DRIVING PERMIT 

Last -, "Fi,rst 'name: 'NGUYEN VAN PHU 
Nickname _________ _ 

D.O.B: 
P.O.B: 
Address: 

October 30. 1953 
Phu Hoa. Hue 
73 Tran-Hung-Dao. HUE 

Driver's signature 

Picture 

No: 23753 

Danang the date of 21 Oct.1972 
Officer in charge 

Chief Transportation Branch 
... Signed 

THE KIND OF CAR PERMITTED TO DRIVE 
23753 

Al Scooter 2 wheels 

A 
A2 Motorcycle 3 wheels 

Tourist-car has 9 seats max 
Bl Light truck weight 3500 kgs 

, B 

B2 Passengers car has 9 seats 
maximum (Taxi) 

C Heavy truck weight over 
3500 kgs. 

Passengers car has over 
D 9 seats. 

Al' kind of car mentioned 
E above 8,C, and D has trailEr 

weight over 750 kgs. 

This is, to certify that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
lo!J:e and accurate translation into Engl;sh of the attached Vietnamese languagp. 
d

i
) ents. 

l' a .. /'~~~'L) ranslator CHIN T. N Y 

I 

I 
I 

VAllO DATE SEAL 
. -

Val id till 
Danang the date of 

Valid till 
Danang the date of 

Valid till Oct. 20.1977 
Danang Oct'C21,19~~ 

Sianed Sealed 

Va lid till 
Danang the date of 

Val id till 
Danang. the date of 

,I' 

Valid till 
Danang,the date of 

.: " 

Valid till t; . 

Danang. the date of 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this ~~ of ~. 1987 

. 1~~ ~~ 

i 
! 

I 
I 
I 

NOtary public HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. SlATE Of COlORADO 

t.4V rfl"',lI<;c:IO'll rXP1Rf!l APRil 28. 1991' 



Extended to _________ _ LICENSE SUSPENDED Signature 
and seal 

Danlng the date of _____ ....... _ 
Danang,the 

date of_ 
From 

To 
Extended to. _________ _ 

Dlnang the date of ______ _ - . Danang t the 

date of_ 
From 

To 
~I 

• . 
• 

Extended to _________ _ 
Danang. the 

Danang the date of ______ _ date of_ 

Extended to _________ _ 

Danang the date of ______ _ 

II • • _ .. 

• 

• 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT. AND POST OFFIC~. 

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 

D R I V I N G PER MIT 

AUTOMATIC 

No: 23753 

-. 
• 

• A ., 

. , .• ; 

• • 
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B I R T H C E R T I F I CAT E 
! 

lull n ••• of child NGUYEN VAN PHU 

Sex Male # 

Date of birth The Thirtieth of October, One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifty Three (lO-30-1953) 

At Phu Hoa ward, Ilue 

Father's full name NGUYEN VAN LIEN 

Age ; 37 years of age I 
I 

Occupation 
i 

Tailor Shop Owner I 
I 

B.esiding at I 123 Tran Hung Dao street, Hue I 

, i 
Mother's full name i TRAN THI TUYET KHANH 

I 
! 

30 years of Age I age , 

Occupation I Tradesperson t 

Residing at 123 Tran Hung Dao street, Hue 
, 

Karital status Legitimate wife 

Declarant NGUYEN VAN LIEN 

Age 37 years of age 

Occupation Tailor Shop Owner 

Residing at 123 Tran Hung Dao street, Hue 

Declared on The 18th of November, 1953 (11-18-1953) . 
First witness LE HUY NGHIEM 

Age 47 years of age 

Occupation Dressmaker 

Residing at 15 Gia Long street, Hue 

Second witness TRUONG VAN HAl 

Age 38 years of age 

Occupation Watch Repairman 

B.esiding at 123 Tran Hung Dao, Hue 

AT'fESTATION 

This translation is accurate. 
I am competent in both Vietnamese 
and English. 

Certified true copy from log-book 
of births of 1953 of Phu Hoa ward, 
and this document is on file at 
the Circuit Court of Hue • . ""'i&~~· 

BA VOVAN 
1010 South Federal Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 80219 
Tel: (303) 934-7392 

SA .S 

Chief Clerk 
Signed and sealed 

(illegible) 

Subscribed and .~o before se 
this $ day of . 1982. 

11_.rI~£.-:r 7'\v~~ 
My CommlIIlon Expix .. July 20, 1982 



p~S· COMMITTEE 
Vi1.1age : < S"eetton "5 THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 
ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Form I BT3/P3 

Tv"/r ~ <is 34- 8 
District: 03 
City: HCM 

Last & First name 

D.O.B 

P.O.B 

Parents' 
Information 

Names, Ages 

Ethnic group 
Nationality 
Occupation 

Number: 56/87 
Book #: 01 

NGUYEN-PHUONG-VIEN Sex: Female 

June 17, 1987 at 17.15 _____ ._a_~ .... 4~ .. 

Tu Du Hospital 

FATHER MOTHER 

NGUYEN-VAN-HIEP NGUYEN-THI-THU-NGA 
Born 1949 Born 1957 

Kir Ih 
Viet inam -Tailor Ta~lor 

-----
Residence address 

Declarant's name, 
age, residence 
address 

Certified extract from 
the original copy 

Ol~han l)~nn rnuni ",,,,.L ~~ ~j uu .LUCf.11 f' 
1\a NAnD 

NGUYEN-THI-THU-NGA 
43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh Section 5 
District 3 
I.D 11 020431123 

Registered June 19, 1987 
(Signed and sealed) 

June 20, 1987 
TM?UBND Section 5 Q3 signed,sea1ed 
UVTK Nhan thi Kim Loan 

This is to certify that the following is,to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this l~._· _of Ay. 1988-

I~~ Notary Pu~ 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTAItY PUBliC. STATE OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 1990 
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~iO ~ COMMITTEE 
Vi . Section 5 

. ' 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness District : __ 3 __ _ 

City: HO CHI MINH 
Number: ...r.:34 ___ _ 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE Book 1:_1010.:." __ 

I 
• 

Last & First Nnme I NGUYEN HIEU HIEN Sex: Male I 

D.O.B ! Feb. 21, 1983 
! 

P.O.B ! 75 A Cao Thang District 3 Ho Chi Minh City 
[(Permanent address Tan Thuy,Huong Thuy Binh 

Parents 'Information 
. FATHER MOTHERJ.r~ J.n~4 

Names. Ages 
NGUYEN VAN HIEP NGUYEN THI THU NGA 

, Born 1949 Born 1957 -
Ethnic Group - I Kinh Kinh 
Nationality Vietnam Vietnam 

!""""""_ .• -. __ • --l._ 

Occupation 

Residence Address 

Declarant's name, 
age. residence 
address. 

Certified extract from 
the original copy 
Dated: Feb. 25, 1983 
TMUBND District 3 
(Signed and sealed) 
Than Cong 

i 
I Tailor Tailor 
I 

: 

;1 
I Pha'll: Dinh Phung 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
i 
I 
I 
I 

Da Nang Q.3 Ho Chi Minh City 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA I.D I 020431123 
issued at HCM City dated 11-13-1978 

43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh Residence address: 
District 3 H.C.M City 

Registered Mar. 25. 1983 
(Signed, sealed and duty) 

This is to certify that the following is. to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Translator C~YEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this f~ of Aep 198'£" 

~~ HOM N. NGUYlN 
Notary P~7 MY":: PUBLIC, STAll OF COlORADO 

" MISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21. 1111 

n 
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WE: 

REPUBLIC OF SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Liberty-Prosperity 
REPORT OF LOSS OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
TO: PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF HAl CHAU 1 WARD 

HUSBAND: NGUYEN VAN HIEP, ,BORN 1949 
NATIVE: TAN THUY, HUONG THUY, BINH TRI THIEN 
SON OF MR. NGUYEN VAN LIEN (ALIVE) 
AND MRS. TRAN THI TUYET KHANH (ALIVEO 

WIFE: NGUYEN THI THU NGA t BORN-19~7 
NATIVE: LAM DONG, DA LAT 
DAUGHTER OF MR. NGUYEN VAN NGUYEN (ALIVE) 
AND MRS. BUI ,THI :CANG (ALIVE) 

HEREBY ~EPORT Tp THE COMMITTEE THE FOLLOWING: 
WE ARE PRESENTLY RESIDING :AT 01 PHAN DINH PHUNG, DA NANG. IN 1974, 
WE WERE ,MARRIED AT PHU HOA WARD, SECOND DISTRICT, HUE. WE REQUEST 
TO ESTABLISH A MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE. 
AFTER MANY YEARS PASSING BY, AND THE COURSE OF WAR, WE HAD LOST 
SOME DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDING THE MARRIAGE DECLARATION. 
WE HEREBY FILED THIS PETITION WITH THE COMMITTEE FOR YOUR O~FICAL 
CERTIFIGATION, SO THAT WE CAN COMPLETE OUR FILE. 
THANK YOU. 

WITNESSES: 

DA NANG, APRIL 26 1983 
RESPECTFULLY YOURS, 
(SIGNATURE) 
NGUYEN THI THU NGA 

(SIGNATURE) 
NGUYEN VAN HIEP 

THREE OF US, UNDERSIGN, RESIDE LOCALLY, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE 
HAVE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF MR. NGUYEN VAN HIEP AND MRS. NGUYEN THI 
THU NGA, ARE LF.GITIMATE HUSBAND AND WIFE. THEY ARE PRESENTLY 
RESIDING AT 01 PHAN DINH PHUNG; AND THE STATEMENT GIVEN BY THEM IS 
TRUE AND CORRECT. IF'THERE IS ANY FALSIFICATION, WE WILL BEAR FULL 
RESPOSIBILITY BEFORE THE LAW. 
1. TRUONG THEI HAY, BORN 1952 

DOMICILE: 15 PHAN DINHPHUNG, DA NANG. 
2. HOANG TANG PHU, BORN 1923 

DOMICILE: 51 TRAN PHU,DA NANG. 
~. NGUYEN VAN BE, BORN 1928 

DOMICILE: 65 TRAN PHU, DA NANG. 
CERTIFICATION 

/ 

9SIGNATURE-) 

(SIGNATURE) 

(SIGNATURE) 

THE ABOVE THREE WITNESSES WHOSE SIGNATURES APPEAR ABOVE ARE LOCAL 
RESIDENTS. 
DA NANG, APRIL 23 1983 
FOR THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF HAl CHAU 1 
(SIGNATURE & SEAL) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
LE QUOC DUNG· 

I, PHUNG CHI HA , hereby certify that I am competent to translate 
from Vietnamese into English, and that above(attached) is an 
accurate translation of the original document 

Transla or: PHUNG CHI HA 
16110 East Gunnisson Place 
Aurora, ,Colorado 80013 
Date: AUGUST 29 1985 

Subscribed and sworn to by 
PHUNG CHI HA before me 
on AUGUST 29 1985 
City of Denver, ~te Of pqlprado 
Notary Publ ic t.l t'v'/ • .' !IJ~-v...~'\:. v=! 
My commission ex ires JUNE ~ lq~1 

;./ 
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m< .,. 
. .. 
• SOUTHERN 

PROVINCE BINH DUONG 
Village Phu Cuong 
Number 1369 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Military Document 

CIVIL STATUS 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Infant's name NGUYEN THI THU NGA 

Sex Female 
D.O.B September 06, 1957 

P.O.B Phu Cuong 
Father's name Nguyen van Nguyen 

Occupation 1st Lieutenant 
Residence address Phu Cuong 
Mother 1 s name Bui thi Cang 
Occupation Housewife 
Residence address Phu Cuong 
Wife or ex-wife Wife 

Extract from the original copy 

Certified the signature 
of Registrar Officer of 
village Phu Cuong aside 
TL District Chief 
Assistant District Chief 
(Signed and sealed) 
Huynh Xuan Khai 

Phu Cuong Aug. 18, 1965 
Chairman and Registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
TRAN VAN TE 
Chairman 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation 
into English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this !~ of 4et 1988 

7k",v 
Notary Pu i 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 28. 1990 
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.. ~ THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 
Number: 020431123 

Last & First Name 
D.O.B 
Permanent address 
Residence address 

Ethnic group 
Religion 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA 
September 06, 1957 
Da Lat, Lam Dong 
Lo 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
Q 3 Ho Chi Minh City 
Kinh 
None 

Print of left index finger 
Print of right index finger 

Identification scar: 
Scar spot lcm behind left lip 

Dated Nov. 13. 1978 
KT/ Director or Police Chief 
Assistant Director 
(Signed and sealed) 
Can Xuan Diem 

Certified extract from the original copy 
TP Ho Chi Minh Feb. 24,1986 

(Signed and sealed) 
Ho Thi Binh 

This is to certified that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese language 

documents. 

~ 
Translator ~~YEN 

Sworn anu ~~bscribed to before me this~of~l988 

1~ ~ HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COlORADO 

Notary Pu i MY COMMI<;SION fXPIRES APRil 23. 1990 

I.' 
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••• ........ D~ 01- Judi.ce RlPI18LIC OF VIUNAPI 

:-

J IIdi ci..4l Of.I.i.cA. 
Ci.A.cu.i.t Cowd 01- H.u.tl. 
No. 1,970 AFFIDAVIT IN um OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Septellll.elL 18, 1968 
01- NGlJJJlN VAN IlIE.P 

On.e Tho~ N.i..nR. Hundtuz.d. S.i.d.J;. £i..ght., S~ 18, 10 API 

Belon-e u.o NGIJ.IIlN TRllNG TUAN, PA.e4i.dln.g. JutI.g.e 01- JiJUI. Cbu:u.Ji Cowri., .in. the 
plLUencs!. 01- tIu! eowti.. cLett.Jt., I'tIt.. T ADn.. T an.g. SWUJ, 0-66i.6tant. 

f'l1L6. T /LOn. Thi.. TtI.Ipi.. KhaM., 1,6 IJIUlIL6 01- at;e, uade6pt!.lL6on., It.e6-i.din.g. oJ. 73 
T/LOn. Hung. Dao~, HU£, ID I 222261 ~ I.J,; To Ng.an., 10-8-1962 htu 
/LIljJo/li..ed to the eowti.. and. ~ thai. .6he JlIU!.!.6I!ni.lg. CD.IU'I.Oi:. oLtain. the 
LiAi.h CIUd-i.pcaie 01- Iu?A. .6011 NGIJ.IIlN VAN HI£P, i.oN1. on 02-C2-191,9 oJ. Phil. Hoo 
watrd, To Ng.an. d..ld.A1.c1., JiJUI. eii.Jh kcouu the l.og.-i.ook. 01- LiAi.h6 01- .t.h.l6 
y.ea.tL I.t)Q,(, mi..6Wd rJ.wz. to the eue.ni..6 01- IAKl.II.i ~, lLflqu.ed6 t.h.e eowti. to 
1.a6.e on ~ 01- t.h.e toll.ow.in.t; ~ IA1h..U:h. IdflILfl I.A.Du.gh:t to t.h.e 
eoUAi. ty. de~ toIL t.h.e ~ puAp0.6e 01- t.h.e .6Ol.d a.l.Due ei.uU datu6 
@CU/Itflni. 

IJITNESSES PRESENT & TESTIFIJING: 

1. T/LOn. Van. Di, 51 (IflOIL6 01- at;e, PUgli..c .6eA.1.Xl1'd:., 1UUJ..rlJ.n.t;. oJ. Piau. Cat 
1«l.II.d, H.u.tl. ei.i.J;, IDI 229179, J..uu.ed I.J,; To Ngmt d..ld.A1.c1., 12-18-1962. 

2. Phung. Phong., 1,1 y.ea.tL6 01- age, puU.J..e .6eA.1.Xl1'd:., JLe.6.i..di.ru; oJ. 16 DJ.nh 
Bo U.n.h .dA.e.et, Phil. Iloo, JiJUI., ID I 225131,J..uu.ed tt;. To Ngmt d..ld.A1.c1., 

10-10-1962. 

The ai.oue tJvuu ~ hod. .6WON1. .in and he.aAd. tIu! fJlU)ui..6i..OIU 334-3J701-
. HOllIUJ Vi..et ~ .i.t:JIU a.I.ot4. .JaL6e ~ IA1h..U:h. .6IwU I.e pun.i..6haUA., 
aullAi.s!d thai. NGIlYlN VAN HIEP &IIQ.6 i.oN1. on tIu! 2nd. 01-F~, 191,9 at Piau. 
Hoo, To Ng.an., /lue, i..-6 the .6011 01- I'tIt.. Ngwpn. Van. f.."Uin and f'1IL6. TADn.. Thi.. Twpd 
Khanh who WflIte leg.i.:Umai..e1J; IIUl.IlA.i.ed.. 

The ~ aloo ~ thai. ~ the d..ecI.tvwni. .cann.ot de1Iland. the 
LiAi.h c.eAi.-iI-J.cate 01- t.h.e .6ald a.l.Due l.eCl1Alo.e .it &IIQ.6 &L6lai.d du.e to t.h.e .eueni6 
01- kJOIZ. . 

TheA.e..tolLfl, the JudIpuud. WCU ta.6ed. 011 the ~, ~ and. 
flILOu-i.6i..oM 1,7-1,J 01- HODnIJ. V.i.et C-I.uU StDi:.u.6 l.rM, .i.6.6u.ed thi..6 A//-idoll/.t In 
Li...eu 01- iJiAth Uudi../i cot.e /1M. NGIHEN VAN HIEP, l.oJt.n. 011 the 2nd. 01- F el..A.uoAg., 
191,9 at Phil. /loa, To Ngmt, H.u.tl. eih;, .6on ot f'l1L. Ng.wput Van LiAn. and f'1IL6. 
T.IlIJJt Thi.. Twpd. KhaM., ~ tc the peti.t-ion. 

The bJi...tn..e,uu .6.ign.ed .in. i.h.e plUUencs!. ot the eoUJt.t c..leAA a.fi.eA. t.h.i6 dot:U/1l.ll..nt 
had A..tum IUUJd. t.h.e .6e.cond ti..Jn..e. • 

/Ji..:tn.e66U: 

T /LOn. Van. Di.. 
Phung. Phon.g. ... ., 
II.tup1h Cong. Lutm 

ATTESTATION 

Uud iii ed. tJt.u.a ~ 
H.u.tl., Date (~J 
Ch.i..el- CleAk 
S~ and .6.ealed 

( ULegi..U..e) 

VAN 

Plt.u.i..J:l-I.n.g. J~ 
Ng.wput T A.UI'UJ r u.an. 

RA.g.W..eA.ttd. oJ. IUu. 
Sept •• IM 9, 1968 
&04 58, pt.IIJtI. #, No. 3069 

RJt~ 
l.I. Phu.oI:. Phil. 

. (S.bpuuI. and 6flQ/.ed.) 



· ... :. 

1 
r 

, 
\ 

l\lc 811 ghl P ~. :c -C 

tu6i nghe nghi4: 



\ . , 

,.., , - -

. , 
lAO-Iy , _ 

. . 

.... h. Dtv*' cbWUI .. 
l!)'an-VlD-D1 

'" 

. .' Jhuna-Pbona 

. ' --

~ - . . 

... ." 

~an:'l·hl-Tuy.t-DuD h 
, 

, -

-' 

, , " , 
, '~-~o-flW. 

;~ .. l·' t,,,, ; 

.r ', ...... 



.. ,.. .. 
THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 
Number: 020431123 

Last & First Name 
D.O.B 
Permanent address 
Residence address 

Ethnic group 
Religion 

NGUYEN THI THU NGA 
September 06, 1957 
Da Lat. Lam Dong 
Lo 43/2 Cu Xa Do Thanh 
Q 3 Ho Chi Minh City 
Kinh 
None 

Print of left index finger 
Print of right index finger 

Identification scar: 
Scar spot 1cm behind left lip 

Dated Nov. 13. 1978 
KT/ Director or Police Chief 
Assistant Director 
(Signed and sealed) 
Can Xuan Diem 

Certified extract from the original copy 
TP Ho Chi Minh Feb. 24,1986 

(Signed and sealed) 
Ho Thi Binh 

This is to certified that the following is. to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese language 
documents. 

~ 
. Translator ~YEN 

Sworn and ~ubscribed to before me this~of~1988 

1k V HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOrMY PUBlIC, STATE Of COlORADO 

Notary Pu i .. ~ .!,:.~I$ION EXPIRES APRIL 28. 1990 
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<fV~ oV ~ 6 4"2 
Province 

" .unty 
-Village 

Biuh Thuan 
Tuy Phona 
Long Huong 

(Extracted-from the Registration Book of Marriages 
of 1942) 

N A ~ R I ACE C E R T I F I CAT E 

tFul1 name of husband 

Busband's occupation 
and his residence 

Husband's place and date 
of birth 

Full name of husband's father 

Age, occupation, place of 
birth of husband's father, 
living or deceased? 

Full name of h~sband's mother 

NGUYEN V. LIEN 

.Tailor 
Village (unclear), Vinh Xuong county, Khanh 
'Hoa province 

Date of birth (unknown), born in 1918 at Tan 
;Thuy village, Thua Thien province 

1 NGUYEN V. SA.\{ 

163 years of age, tradesperson, born at Tan 
Thuy village; Thua Thien province 

NGUYEN THI VAY 

Age, occupation, place of birth 56 years of age, tradesperson, born at Phu 
of husband's mother living or Quang village Thua Thien province residing , • , 
deceased? lat Tan Thuy 

Full name of wife TRAN THI TUYET KHANH 

Wife's occupation and his Tradesperson 
residence Tuy Phong county, Binh Thuan 

-
IDate (unknown) born Wif e 's place and date of birth in 1924 at Long Huong 

I 

village 

Full name of wife's father TRAN NGOC ANH 

--Age, occupation, place of 
birth of wife's father, living 
or deceased? (deceased) 

Full name of wife's mother VO TUI DUNG 

Age, occupation, place of 53 years of age, tradesperson, born at Long 
birth, living or deceased? Huong village 

Full name of first witness NGUYEN DONG, 47 years of age, silversmith, 
Place of birth born at The Chi Tay village, Thua Thien 

I 

I 
! 

I 
\ 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
• I , 
i 

province, residing at Phuong Cau village,Khanh 

Full name of second witness 
Place of birth 

Date of marriage 

Marital status 

Husband's father 
NGUYEN SA.'1 

Wife I S father 

Hoa province 

DO DUY, 50 years of age,Cuu Pham(Officer~born 
Ht Thuong H~ti, Phu Qui, Tuy Phong county. 

February 9, 1942 

Legitimate wife 

Done in Long Huong, 2/6/1942 

Husband's mother 
NGUYEN THI VAY 

Wife I S Ulother 
VO THI DUNG 

Civil Status Commissioner 
LE DICH 

Husband 
NGUYEN LIEN 

Wife 
TBAN THI TUYET KHANH 

CERTIFIED TRUE CUPY 
Hai Chau. July 17, 1982 

1st Witness 
NGUYEN DONG 

By procuration of People's Committee of Hai Chau 
Signed and sealed by PHAl-t NGOC CHANH 
Secretary 

2nd witness 
DO DUY 

translation is accurate. 
in both Vietnam e 

South Federal Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 80219 

Subscribed and sworn to befor~me by 
Mr. BA VOVAN this 31~ay \..~ ~ 19&A 

&>.JL(f>tLlL·7ra iA'-:'_"'":"'I_C,,_'I\,,,_,,,",, __ lar._W_"_.III_Iv_21_, 1_1IIb __________________ _ 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUmCE 
'" ~ Imqration and Naturalization Service '. AFFIDA VIT OF SUPPORT 

OMS No. 1I1~-0062 
Exp. 10-;1-83 

(ANSWER All ITEMS; Fill IN WITH lYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

JO/-l/l/ A· s: Ah6' £ r2. I, __________________ , residing at ...;.~ ________________ _ 
IN_ ..... , 

(City) (State) (ZIP Code jJ in U.S.) (Country) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

1. I was born on 30 .s ee;- ~y at rAv.t../r'TO,-v So. DAk V. J-. /I, 
(Date) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number _________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parente s > or marriage, give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number ____________ _ 

2. That I am years of age and have resided in the United States since (date> ___________ _ 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

//1'£1' t/AA/ /V(Juyj;/}/ , .: ? 
(Name) (Sn:) 

FR i I!! 1V'..Lt2"'--_____ _ 
(Citizfn of - Country) (Marital Statu« \ (ltrlationship to Deponent) 

DI £)/'7/1A1' ./..)ill.//I P.H~//i-'(i' I2AN/1A/(1 
(~""ntl., .:;id;;.t - SIIft! and N"mber) (City) 

l./".' £. r /7/,fl1 Kl 
(Statc) (Country) 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person will not become a public charge durin~ his or her sta}' in the 
United States, or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person 
named in item 3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the 
Secretary of Health and Human Services, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That lam employed as, or engaged in the business of E'4<;1h./ ..... iI... TCl'!1' witht//'t-'it'· t:J:' (,tic. 
(Type of business) (NaIM of conc.tn) 

a~ tit;; (:-c. ,£?! ;' /]... ;Itl~£ .v £.It' j. -;g4. C:r i. c re.'.~ (; :.+-

(StrHt alld Number) (City) (State) (ZIP Code) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed, J have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern 'which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) $ q,i. l6~ l. '" . 

I haw: on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached Jist which 
I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

I have life insurance in the sum of 
With a cash surrender value of 

I own real estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to 

Which is located at 
(City) (Stlk) 

$,------
$ I~ .. "1.; 

$------

$ /(11 a;· C-z. 
> 

(ZIP Codfl 



8. That the following ~rsous are dependent upon me for support: (Place a check / in the appropriate colwnn to indicate 
.. . . ..-hether the ~rson named is wholly or partially ~ependent upon you for support.) 

HAM! ..." PIlSON WHOLLY PARTIALLY AGE lILATlONSHfP 1'0 ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

S;:t4'C.' wA,v .s'A./, £'<~ /? '-- 3d' t'-"', ,I=/.:;' 

,/, ("J<::., .s ,v" -t:,,?,if /2~ t..-- 16 L) Atrc:',,</re,!-

J..'>C/~I S S /1/1 L?.t?,'?- <-- /r: t.) ./tu G,I/TL:?./.!. 

/JE/?,:/2I"A "~..vOe.e. '--- // LJAuc,'hI7':L_ 

9. That r have previousl, submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following ~rson(s). If none, state none. 

H_ 

S~::A N G (.(.1 A# ....s .11.1,.: .P ~ /2. 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following ~r· 
sones). If none. state none. 

o C Te.t..1 £12. 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item ~. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
to furnish room and board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum. weekly, or monthly. and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

If affidavit ""~"fIf'~d by oth" than d~"on , "/~as~ (om"/~t, th, following: 
I d~da" Ihallhil dOCllmmt u'as p,epare y m, at Ih~ '~qll~JI of Ih~ d~"on~nl and il bas~d on all information of fI.:hich 
I ba,'~ any ltnou'ledg~. 

(AJdms) (Dat,) 

For .. s. II, tIM Superint.tndent of Doc ..... "nta.. U.S. Govunmetlt Pr;nUn. 0tIIe.. 
W*"",in""n, D.C. 10401 



· .-
ATTACHMENT 

I~ORTANT This document must be read and signed by persons wishing to submit an 
affidavit of support on behalf of an alien applying for an immigrant visa. A signed 
copy of this document must be attached to each copy of any affidavit of support 
submitted on behalf of an applicant. 

Tne Social Security Act, as amended, establishes certain requirements for determining 
the eligibility of aliens for Supplemental Security Income (551) and Aid to Families 
~ith Dependent Children (AFDC) benefits. The Food Stamp Act, as amended, contains 
sillilar provisions. These amendments require that the income and resources of any 
~erson (and that person's spouse) who executes an affidavit of support or similar 
agreenent on behalf of an immigrant alien, be deemed to be the income and resources 
of the allen under formulas for determining eligibility for 551, AFOC, and Food Stamp 
benefits during the three years fol lowing the alien's entry into the United States. 

The el igibillty of aliens for SSI, AFDC, and Food Stamp benefits wi II be contingent 
upon their obtaining the cooperation of the sponsors in providing the necessary 
information and evidence to enable the Social Security Administration and/or State 
Welfare Agencies to carry out these provisions. An alien applying for SSI, AFDC, or 
Food Sta'np benefits must make available to the Social Security Administration and/or 
State Welfare Agencies documenTation concerning his income or resources or those of 
,is sponsors, including information which he provided in support of his application 
for an i~igrant visa or adjustmenT of status. The Secretary of Health and Human 
3ervices and/or StaTe Welfare Agencies are authorized TO obtain copies of ~ny such 
documentation for other agencies. 

T,e Social Security Act and the Food Stamp Act also provide that an alien and his or 
her sponsor shel I be joinTly and severally liable to repay any SSI, AFDC, and Food 
Stamp benefits which are incorrectly paid because of misinformation provided by 
sponsor or because of sponsor's failure to provide information. Also, any' incorrect 
payments of SSI end AFDC benefits which are not repaid will be withheld from any 
subsequent paymenTS for which the alien or sponsors are otherwise eligible under the 
Social Security Act. 

T~e provisions do not apply to aliens admitted as refugees or granted political asylum 
by the Attorney General. They also will not apply to the SSI el igiDil ity of aliens 
who become bl ind or disabled after entry into the United States. T~e AFJC provisions 
do not apply to aliens who are dependent children of the sponsor or sponsor's spouse. 

I, -:r tV-ltV S /1..', £,/::=/2-
( name) 

,residing at ________________ ~---_--------
(street and number) 

, acknowledge that I have read the above and am 
~~--------~~~~----~~~ (city) (staTe) (zip) 

aware of my responsibilities as an immigrant sponsor under The Social Security Act, 
as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. This StatemenT Is submitted on 
behalf of the following persons: 
'~AME SEX AGE COUNTRY 

OF BIRTH 
MARRIED OR 
SINGLE 

(S) 

RELATI ONSH I P 
TO SPONSOR 



.,- .... . 
•• ~ 
. 
I~ Colorado Medical Credit Union 

825 ColoradO Boulevard 
Denver, Colorado 8J206 
303394·5281 

February 3, 1987 

To Whan It May Cbncem: 

Please be advised that an acoount in the name of John Snider was 
opened with Colorado ~ical Credit Union on April 27, 1978. 

The balance in the savings account, as of January 30, 1987, is 
$6,185.59. 

Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

~~// .. 
V~~ 

D. Wilkins, Operations Manager 



• .. ' 
SOVEARS 
OF SERVICE 

TO WHOM IS MAY CONCERN: 

United Air Lines Employees' Credit Union 
p. o. Box 66100, Chicago,IL 60666 

February 13, 1987 

This will verify that S.V. SNIDER has $49783.70 on deposit 
in the UAL Credit Union. Mrs. Snider has been a member of 
the Credit Union since 5/15/85. 

---
NDGC 

OG.Y/ 
C. Camp 
Representative 



.. ',. 
., -. , . 

15 South Main 
Bnphlon. Colorado 80601 
Telephone: (303) 659.0~ 

United Bank 
of Brighton 

February 11.1987 

To Whom It May Concern: 

John A. and Sangwan Snider have maintained a checking account with 
us since November, 1978. The total amount deposited in 1986 was 
$29.863.25. The current balance in the account is $1,680.66. 

Yours truly, 

~UOO<JJ 
Barbara Voss 
Operations Manager 



University ~ orado H";'th Sciences Center 

JAN. 27, 1987 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

University Hospitals 
School of Medicine 
School o( Nursing 
Schoot·ol Dentistry 

4200 ~ Ninth Avenue 
Denver, Colorado 80262 

,1OB1\ A SNIDER commenced employment at the University 
of Colorado Health Sciences Center on OCT. 20. 1975 

He/She is employed as a __ ~P~R~E~L_EC~.~S~P~E~C~. ___________________ with a 
monthly salary of $3,388.00 

If I can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to 
contact me at 394-5925. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Cindy Melvin 
Personnel Data Technician II 
Employee Service Division 
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